
Terra Verde 7/8 Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Academy (JH) of Classical 00:12:45.62 3

1 Guthrie Junior High 00:10:09.61 54 Christian Studies

2 Carl Albert Middle School 00:10:05.73 54 OKC Storm - MS 00:10:35.57 3

3 Moore Junior High 00:10:10.93 63 Webster Middle School 00:15:42.24 2

4 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School 00:10:27.79 92 Maple - ORES (3) 00:10:36.30 1

5 Bethany  Middle School 00:10:35.27 112 Capitol Hill Middle School 00:13:23.56 1

6 Heritage Hall Middle School 00:10:59.61 147 Holy Trinity Lutheran Middle School00:16:54.87 1

7 Western Heights Middle School 00:13:54.03 234

8 John Marshall Enterprise Middle 00:14:12.32 234

School

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time# of Finishers Team Score

1 Guthrie Junior High 00:10:09.61 16 54

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 4984 Kylee Canary 00:09:48.83 2

 2 6 4996 Ruby Richardson 00:09:54.67 4

 3 12 4993 Reece Piersol 00:10:04.55 10

 4 18 5007 Helen Wickersham 00:10:19.12 16

 5 26 5001 Blaire Terry 00:10:40.90 22

 6 29 4987 Brynlee Countess 00:10:44.90 (24)

 7 30 4986 Aspen Cherry 00:10:46.86 (25)

2 Carl Albert Middle School 00:10:05.73 28 54

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 8 784 Sami Anderson 00:09:59.87 6

 2 10 823 Sophia Maiz 00:10:00.60 8

 3 11 828 Emerson Manley 00:10:01.90 9

 4 16 788 Abigail Chamer 00:10:05.47 14

 5 19 791 Sophia Fields 00:10:20.82 17

 6 31 798 Avery Kesner 00:10:48.17 (26)

 7 32 876 Ryla Mullens 00:10:48.27 (27)

3 Moore Junior High 00:10:10.93 19 63

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 7905 Nola Frazier 00:09:53.77 3

 2 13 7913 Chloe Reich 00:10:05.02 11

 3 14 7916 Lauren Straughn 00:10:05.25 12

 4 20 7912 Sailor Pugh 00:10:23.83 18

 5 21 7888 Isabella Alvardo 00:10:26.78 19

 6 23 7907 Hadley Jennings 00:10:35.47 (20)

 7 36 7904 Hina Frazier 00:10:58.05 (29)

4 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School 00:10:27.79 8 92

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 9 7954 Charlee Files 00:10:00.38 7

 2 15 7961 Sophie Leary 00:10:05.32 13

 3 25 7951 Zoe Cline 00:10:40.48 21

 4 27 7953 Damla Demir 00:10:41.86 23

 5 33 7957 Aubrey Harris 00:10:50.93 28

 6 41 7958 Quinnley Harris 00:11:08.98 (33)

 7 54 2437 carly mcmannis 00:11:27.17 (38)

5 Bethany  Middle School 00:10:35.27 8 112

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 562 Morgan Mcnutt 00:08:48.87 1

 2 7 569 Kayden Wright 00:09:58.51 5

 3 40 556 Addison Bernhard 00:11:08.98 32



 4 43 566 Evie Pipkin 00:11:14.35 34

 5 59 564 Evadrew Neal 00:11:45.62 40

 6 74 557 Mya Broyles 00:12:40.31 (42)

 7 87 568 Caroline Stayton 00:13:36.66 (46)

6 Heritage Hall Middle School 00:10:59.61 14 147

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 17 5707 Brynlee Koshman 00:10:16.27 15

 2 37 5555 Ellington Argo 00:10:58.71 30

 3 39 5830 Karen Martinez 00:11:08.49 31

 4 45 5580 Olivia Dernaika 00:11:16.45 35

 5 48 7242 Sophia Rodriguez 00:11:18.14 36

 6 49 5583 Landry Grant 00:11:19.42 (37)

 7 65 7226 Bella Mier 00:12:03.09 (41)

7 Western Heights Middle School 00:13:54.03 5 234

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 76 9475 Niyah Wilcots 00:12:41.86 43

 2 77 9471 Yanelyn Steward 00:12:51.58 44

 3 90 7993 Alexandra Calles Mejia 00:13:49.82 47

 4 91 9472 Belen Vadana Martinez 00:13:52.42 48

 5 107 7996 Tatyanna Engmann 00:16:14.50 52

8 John Marshall Enterprise Middle School 00:14:12.32 5 234

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 55 7869 Jailah Hawkins 00:11:28.23 39

 2 78 7872 Delaeden Sanders 00:12:52.75 45

 3 98 7871 Neshyah Ivy 00:14:18.80 49

 4 105 7870 Destiney Hector 00:16:09.29 50

 5 106 7873 Izabella Wilkins 00:16:12.53 51

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip TimeTeam
1 1 562 Morgan Mcnutt 8th 00:08:48.87 Bethany  Middle School

2 0 2436 ella judkins K 00:08:57.44 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

3 0 7937 Sydney Kevil 8th 00:09:31.21 OKC Storm - MS

4 2 4984 Kylee Canary 8th 00:09:48.83 Guthrie Junior High

5 3 7905 Nola Frazier 7th 00:09:53.77 Moore Junior High

6 4 4996 Ruby Richardson 7th 00:09:54.67 Guthrie Junior High

7 5 569 Kayden Wright 8th 00:09:58.51 Bethany  Middle School

8 6 784 Sami Anderson 6th 00:09:59.87 Carl Albert Middle School

9 7 7954 Charlee Files 7th 00:10:00.38 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

10 8 823 Sophia Maiz 7th 00:10:00.60 Carl Albert Middle School

11 9 828 Emerson Manley 6th 00:10:01.90 Carl Albert Middle School

12 10 4993 Reece Piersol 7th 00:10:04.55 Guthrie Junior High

13 11 7913 Chloe Reich 8th 00:10:05.02 Moore Junior High

14 12 7916 Lauren Straughn 7th 00:10:05.25 Moore Junior High

15 13 7961 Sophie Leary 6th 00:10:05.32 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

16 14 788 Abigail Chamer 7th 00:10:05.47 Carl Albert Middle School

17 15 5707 Brynlee Koshman 7th 00:10:16.27 Heritage Hall Middle School

18 16 5007 Helen Wickersham 8th 00:10:19.12 Guthrie Junior High

19 17 791 Sophia Fields 8th 00:10:20.82 Carl Albert Middle School

20 18 7912 Sailor Pugh 8th 00:10:23.83 Moore Junior High

21 19 7888 Isabella Alvardo 7th 00:10:26.78 Moore Junior High

22 0 7936 Lily Bowles 8th 00:10:29.50 OKC Storm - MS

23 (20) 7907 Hadley Jennings 7th 00:10:35.47 Moore Junior High

24 0 7887 Raquel Seymour 8th 00:10:36.30 Maple - ORES (3)

25 21 7951 Zoe Cline 7th 00:10:40.48 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

26 22 5001 Blaire Terry 7th 00:10:40.90 Guthrie Junior High

27 23 7953 Damla Demir 8th 00:10:41.86 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

28 0 2435 elizabeth williams K 00:10:42.11 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies



29 (24) 4987 Brynlee Countess 7th 00:10:44.90 Guthrie Junior High

30 (25) 4986 Aspen Cherry 6th 00:10:46.86 Guthrie Junior High

31 (26) 798 Avery Kesner 6th 00:10:48.17 Carl Albert Middle School

32 (27) 876 Ryla Mullens 6th 00:10:48.27 Carl Albert Middle School

33 28 7957 Aubrey Harris 5th 00:10:50.93 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

34 0 4985 Lacie Canary 8th 00:10:55.04 Guthrie Junior High

35 0 790 Abriella Delgado 6th 00:10:55.54 Carl Albert Middle School

36 (29) 7904 Hina Frazier 8th 00:10:58.05 Moore Junior High

37 30 5555 Ellington Argo 8th 00:10:58.71 Heritage Hall Middle School

38 0 786 Karsyn Black 6th 00:11:00.96 Carl Albert Middle School

39 31 5830 Karen Martinez 8th 00:11:08.49 Heritage Hall Middle School

40 32 556 Addison Bernhard 7th 00:11:08.98 Bethany  Middle School

41 (33) 7958 Quinnley Harris 6th 00:11:08.98 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

42 0 879 Devlyn Rhynes 6th 00:11:10.93 Carl Albert Middle School

43 34 566 Evie Pipkin 8th 00:11:14.35 Bethany  Middle School

44 0 7902 Ainsley Fleming 7th 00:11:14.60 Moore Junior High

45 35 5580 Olivia Dernaika 8th 00:11:16.45 Heritage Hall Middle School

46 0 4989 Bailey Hardin 8th 00:11:17.18 Guthrie Junior High

47 0 800 Amelia Lowe 8th 00:11:17.94 Carl Albert Middle School

48 36 7242 Sophia Rodriguez 7th 00:11:18.14 Heritage Hall Middle School

49 (37) 5583 Landry Grant 8th 00:11:19.42 Heritage Hall Middle School

50 0 785 Josephine Barks 8th 00:11:19.69 Carl Albert Middle School

51 0 7915 Allison Shaw 8th 00:11:20.44 Moore Junior High

52 0 5005 Lana Vaughan 8th 00:11:23.51 Guthrie Junior High

53 0 889 Riley Thee 7th 00:11:25.47 Carl Albert Middle School

54 (38) 2437 carly mcmannis K 00:11:27.17 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

55 39 7869 Jailah Hawkins 8th 00:11:28.23 John Marshall Enterprise Middle School

56 0 834 Kyndall Miller 6th 00:11:32.37 Carl Albert Middle School

57 0 7910 Jaylynn Mckee 8th 00:11:40.93 Moore Junior High

58 0 878 Molly Peters 7th 00:11:41.03 Carl Albert Middle School

59 40 564 Evadrew Neal 7th 00:11:45.62 Bethany  Middle School

60 0 7939 River Korthanke 7th 00:11:45.99 OKC Storm - MS

61 0 7908 Paisley Lujan 8th 00:11:58.36 Moore Junior High

62 0 7892 Harper Edwards 7th 00:11:59.47 Moore Junior High

63 0 7891 Bethany Dansby 8th 00:12:02.62 Moore Junior High

64 0 7914 Ella Sallee 8th 00:12:02.98 Moore Junior High

65 (41) 7226 Bella Mier 7th 00:12:03.09 Heritage Hall Middle School

66 0 799 Penny Lange 6th 00:12:08.22 Carl Albert Middle School

67 0 787 Tatum Bliss 6th 00:12:09.08 Carl Albert Middle School

68 0 884 Lily Stanfield 6th 00:12:11.33 Carl Albert Middle School

69 0 7903 Courtney Frass 8th 00:12:15.75 Moore Junior High

70 0 885 Ella Stockinger 8th 00:12:17.98 Carl Albert Middle School

71 0 789 Arie Clugston 6th 00:12:19.36 Carl Albert Middle School

72 0 4991 Addisyn Martin 7th 00:12:37.46 Guthrie Junior High

73 0 4998 Hannah Shields 7th 00:12:38.02 Guthrie Junior High

74 (42) 557 Mya Broyles 7th 00:12:40.31 Bethany  Middle School

75 0 7890 Olivia Daniel 7th 00:12:40.50 Moore Junior High

76 43 9475 Niyah Wilcots 8th 00:12:41.86 Western Heights Middle School

77 44 9471 Yanelyn Steward 7th 00:12:51.58 Western Heights Middle School

78 45 7872 Delaeden Sanders 6th 00:12:52.75 John Marshall Enterprise Middle School

79 0 795 Abigail Ingram 6th 00:12:53.18 Carl Albert Middle School

80 0 7911 Melina Owens 8th 00:13:13.69 Moore Junior High

81 0 839 Michelle Mosley 7th 00:13:18.67 Carl Albert Middle School

82 0 7906 Kaida Hunter 7th 00:13:20.67 Moore Junior High

83 0 2700 Arianna Anderson 7th 00:13:20.83 Guthrie Junior High

84 0 586 Xytlyly Casas Velasquez 7th 00:13:23.56 Capitol Hill Middle School

85 0 797 Larsyn Joseph 6th 00:13:23.72 Carl Albert Middle School

86 0 7227 Taylor Morris 7th 00:13:36.05 Heritage Hall Middle School



87 (46) 568 Caroline Stayton 6th 00:13:36.66 Bethany  Middle School

88 0 5694 Lilya Hamadeh 7th 00:13:42.50 Heritage Hall Middle School

89 0 5581 Emmy Ensz 8th 00:13:48.92 Heritage Hall Middle School

90 47 7993 Alexandra Calles Mejia 4th 00:13:49.82 Western Heights Middle School

91 48 9472 Belen Vadana Martinez 8th 00:13:52.42 Western Heights Middle School

92 0 7241 Olivia Riley 7th 00:13:53.60 Heritage Hall Middle School

93 0 5582 Ariana Fulton 8th 00:13:58.04 Heritage Hall Middle School

94 0 887 Kinsley Sullivan 6th 00:14:08.62 Carl Albert Middle School

95 0 7889 Lilly Bradshaw 7th 00:14:08.98 Moore Junior High

96 0 796 Isabella Jacobs 8th 00:14:14.84 Carl Albert Middle School

97 0 783 Stephany Aguinaga 8th 00:14:18.32 Carl Albert Middle School

98 49 7871 Neshyah Ivy 8th 00:14:18.80 John Marshall Enterprise Middle School

99 0 7231 Serafina Perkins 7th 00:14:30.20 Heritage Hall Middle School

100 0 7980 Addyson Molet 7th 00:14:42.60 Webster Middle School

101 0 4983 Stevanna Anderson 7th 00:14:45.28 Guthrie Junior High

102 0 5004 Dre Tyson 7th 00:14:49.74 Guthrie Junior High

103 0 7956 Aida Beth Hamilton 7th 00:15:06.13 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

104 0 4999 Keelee Slawson 8th 00:15:30.43 Guthrie Junior High

105 50 7870 Destiney Hector 8th 00:16:09.29 John Marshall Enterprise Middle School

106 51 7873 Izabella Wilkins 6th 00:16:12.53 John Marshall Enterprise Middle School

107 52 7996 Tatyanna Engmann 7th 00:16:14.50 Western Heights Middle School

108 0 7978 Natalie Garcia 8th 00:16:41.87 Webster Middle School

109 0 7868 Ellen Amendt 8th 00:16:54.87 Holy Trinity Lutheran Middle School

110 0 7243 Emily Vermillion 7th 00:17:27.92 Heritage Hall Middle School

111 0 794 Mckenna Hennen 8th 00:18:16.25 Carl Albert Middle School

112 0 560 Evie Hance 7th 00:18:16.35 Bethany  Middle School

113 0 793 Aubree Harris 6th 00:18:17.26 Carl Albert Middle School

114 0 100 Catherine Judd 8th 00:18:37.31 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

Terra Verde 7/8 Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score OKC Storm - MS 00:13:32.05 4

1 Moore Junior High 00:12:24.71 38 John Marshall Enterprise Middle 00:15:21.02 4

2 Guthrie Junior High 00:12:39.19 59 School

3 Carl Albert Middle School 00:12:48.10 63 Webster Middle School 00:21:08.99 2

4 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian 00:13:15.31 97 Del City Middle School 00:-23:-07.-1 1

Studies Cement Junior High School 00:13:52.20 1

5 Western Heights Middle School 00:14:04.14 144

6 Bethany  Middle School 00:15:12.18 185

7 Heritage Hall Middle School 00:14:59.80 200

8 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School 00:15:45.34 202

9 Le Monde Int'l MS 00:15:43.86 209

10 Capitol Hill Middle School 00:24:41.49 309

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time# of Finishers Team Score

1 Moore Junior High 00:12:24.71 14 38

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 4 7928 Brady Jacks 00:11:39.71 2

 2 8 7920 Alex Cobden 00:12:07.06 6

 3 10 7926 Connor Gravette 00:12:37.15 8

 4 11 7917 Riley Beck 00:12:37.20 9

 5 15 7922 Sawyer Edwards 00:13:02.45 13

 6 26 7931 Keithan Trammell 00:13:35.05 (22)

 7 33 7932 Erbin Vargas 00:13:49.75 (29)

2 Guthrie Junior High 00:12:39.19 17 59



 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 3 5232 Aiden Foster 00:11:31.67 1

 2 6 5235 Izaiah Galloway 00:12:03.26 4

 3 13 5469 Tad Talley 00:12:48.76 11

 4 14 5547 Preston Williams 00:12:55.12 12

 5 36 5467 Hudson Swain 00:13:57.14 31

 6 40 5544 Cruz Tontz 00:14:04.35 (33)

 7 42 5236 Eli Gann 00:14:08.49 (34)

3 Carl Albert Middle School 00:12:48.10 34 63

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 2492 Axton Rybin 00:12:04.44 5

 2 9 893 Reed Brown 00:12:24.86 7

 3 12 2245 Shan Hobrecht 00:12:39.40 10

 4 20 892 Mitchell Anderson 00:13:16.42 18

 5 27 2480 Gavin Manning 00:13:35.37 23

 6 28 2657 Brennan Turbyfill 00:13:39.07 (24)

 7 32 2481 Ace Morris 00:13:47.77 (28)

4 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies 00:13:15.31 10 97

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 119 Elijah Hart 00:11:43.30 3

 2 17 118 Rees Foster 00:13:06.76 15

 3 19 551 Ethan Rhea 00:13:11.04 17

 4 30 116 Cedrick Flockstra 00:13:45.82 26

 5 49 458 Riggins Poe 00:14:29.63 36

 6 63 437 Jai Paradee 00:15:10.01 (41)

 7 76 554 Owen Riley 00:15:28.45 (47)

5 Western Heights Middle School 00:14:04.14 14 144

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 16 9694 Raul Mendoza 00:13:02.72 14

 2 21 9687 Adan Martinez 00:13:20.75 19

 3 29 9698 Erick Ramirez Huerta 00:13:42.02 25

 4 53 9570 Giovanni Fierro 00:14:46.12 38

 5 77 9878 Andy Gallegos 00:15:29.08 48

 6 81 9702 Jayden Villa Esquivel 00:15:57.65 (49)

 7 88 9730 Bradley Brown 00:16:26.70 (51)

6 Bethany  Middle School 00:15:12.18 7 185

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 24 570 Jett Dickerson 00:13:29.69 20

 2 38 581 Davis Toler 00:13:59.29 32

 3 50 577 Kort Keoppel 00:14:29.79 37

 4 59 582 Andrew Vaughn 00:14:59.17 39

 5 119 575 Rex Gering 00:19:02.95 57

 6 135 576 Sammuel Johnson 00:23:59.37 (64)

 7 136 580 Charlie Thompson 00:24:03.14 (65)

7 Heritage Hall Middle School 00:14:59.80 14 200

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 34 7591 Alex Winland 00:13:50.82 30

 2 61 7501 Kale Potthoff 00:15:08.07 40

 3 66 7502 Knight Schroeder 00:15:11.78 42

 4 71 7262 Carson Henderson 00:15:22.87 43

 5 74 7251 Holland Champney 00:15:25.45 45

 6 75 7260 Luke Florence 00:15:27.74 (46)

 7 102 7268 Benton Huddleston 00:17:33.40 (55)

8 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School 00:15:45.34 6 202

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 18 7966 Simon Eberle 00:13:10.29 16

 2 31 7963 Ethan Browder 00:13:47.00 27

 3 97 7970 Isaac Powers 00:16:57.32 52



 4 100 2432 tanner fields 00:17:20.51 53

 5 101 7964 Karson Collyar 00:17:31.57 54

 6 133 7968 Carter Moore 00:23:05.85 (63)

9 Le Monde Int'l MS 00:15:43.86 7 209

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 25 7878 Yahir Abreulopez 00:13:31.17 21

 2 46 7884 Tinley Salmond 00:14:18.51 35

 3 72 7883 Henry Price 00:15:23.54 44

 4 83 7886 Brayden Woodard 00:16:00.71 50

 5 122 7881 Alexander Gomez 00:19:25.36 59

 6 125 7880 Zachery Bullcoming 00:19:58.09 (60)

 7 129 7882 Oliver Price 00:21:17.65 (61)

10 Capitol Hill Middle School 00:24:41.49 5 309

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 112 593 Ian Escalera 00:18:39.84 56

 2 120 590 Jervoz Anderson 00:19:10.44 58

 3 131 591 Joshua Arnett 00:22:11.66 62

 4 138 594 Vladimir Garcia 00:27:41.66 66

 5 140 592 David Duron 00:35:43.85 67

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip TimeTeam
1 0 2438 Mikel Smith 7th  Del City Middle School

2 0 7945 Cayden Wise 8th 00:11:10.85 OKC Storm - MS

3 1 5232 Aiden Foster 8th 00:11:31.67 Guthrie Junior High

4 2 7928 Brady Jacks 7th 00:11:39.71 Moore Junior High

5 3 119 Elijah Hart 7th 00:11:43.30 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

6 4 5235 Izaiah Galloway 8th 00:12:03.26 Guthrie Junior High

7 5 2492 Axton Rybin 8th 00:12:04.44 Carl Albert Middle School

8 6 7920 Alex Cobden 8th 00:12:07.06 Moore Junior High

9 7 893 Reed Brown 6th 00:12:24.86 Carl Albert Middle School

10 8 7926 Connor Gravette 8th 00:12:37.15 Moore Junior High

11 9 7917 Riley Beck 8th 00:12:37.20 Moore Junior High

12 10 2245 Shan Hobrecht 8th 00:12:39.40 Carl Albert Middle School

13 11 5469 Tad Talley 8th 00:12:48.76 Guthrie Junior High

14 12 5547 Preston Williams 8th 00:12:55.12 Guthrie Junior High

15 13 7922 Sawyer Edwards 7th 00:13:02.45 Moore Junior High

16 14 9694 Raul Mendoza 8th 00:13:02.72 Western Heights Middle School

17 15 118 Rees Foster 8th 00:13:06.76 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

18 16 7966 Simon Eberle 8th 00:13:10.29 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

19 17 551 Ethan Rhea 8th 00:13:11.04 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

20 18 892 Mitchell Anderson 6th 00:13:16.42 Carl Albert Middle School

21 19 9687 Adan Martinez 8th 00:13:20.75 Western Heights Middle School

22 0 7876 AMore Threat 8th 00:13:22.54 John Marshall Enterprise Middle School

23 0 7940 Leo Baker 7th 00:13:24.98 OKC Storm - MS

24 20 570 Jett Dickerson 7th 00:13:29.69 Bethany  Middle School

25 21 7878 Yahir Abreulopez 7th 00:13:31.17 Le Monde Int'l MS

26 (22) 7931 Keithan Trammell 8th 00:13:35.05 Moore Junior High

27 23 2480 Gavin Manning 7th 00:13:35.37 Carl Albert Middle School

28 (24) 2657 Brennan Turbyfill 7th 00:13:39.07 Carl Albert Middle School

29 25 9698 Erick Ramirez Huerta 8th 00:13:42.02 Western Heights Middle School

30 26 116 Cedrick Flockstra 8th 00:13:45.82 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

31 27 7963 Ethan Browder 8th 00:13:47.00 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

32 (28) 2481 Ace Morris 8th 00:13:47.77 Carl Albert Middle School

33 (29) 7932 Erbin Vargas 7th 00:13:49.75 Moore Junior High

34 30 7591 Alex Winland 8th 00:13:50.82 Heritage Hall Middle School

35 0 2666 David Parrott 8th 00:13:52.20 Cement Junior High School

36 31 5467 Hudson Swain 7th 00:13:57.14 Guthrie Junior High



37 0 7919 Tate Butler 7th 00:13:57.90 Moore Junior High

38 32 581 Davis Toler 8th 00:13:59.29 Bethany  Middle School

39 0 7874 Jaxon Henry 6th 00:14:03.17 John Marshall Enterprise Middle School

40 (33) 5544 Cruz Tontz 7th 00:14:04.35 Guthrie Junior High

41 0 7942 John Lokey 8th 00:14:08.17 OKC Storm - MS

42 (34) 5236 Eli Gann 8th 00:14:08.49 Guthrie Junior High

43 0 7918 Matthew Benshoof 8th 00:14:10.19 Moore Junior High

44 0 7930 Elias Ortega 8th 00:14:10.30 Moore Junior High

45 0 2486 James Potter 7th 00:14:16.31 Carl Albert Middle School

46 35 7884 Tinley Salmond 7th 00:14:18.51 Le Monde Int'l MS

47 0 2485 Kolter Peabody 7th 00:14:22.39 Carl Albert Middle School

48 0 7925 Steele Frymire 7th 00:14:29.24 Moore Junior High

49 36 458 Riggins Poe 8th 00:14:29.63 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

50 37 577 Kort Keoppel 6th 00:14:29.79 Bethany  Middle School

51 0 2246 Leajun Houston 8th 00:14:40.29 Carl Albert Middle School

52 0 2655 Davion Towns 8th 00:14:45.46 Carl Albert Middle School

53 38 9570 Giovanni Fierro 8th 00:14:46.12 Western Heights Middle School

54 0 2454 Aidan Long 8th 00:14:51.85 Carl Albert Middle School

55 0 2483 Brody Painter 8th 00:14:55.29 Carl Albert Middle School

56 0 2494 Titus Shaw 7th 00:14:55.92 Carl Albert Middle School

57 0 2654 Asher Thomas 7th 00:14:56.70 Carl Albert Middle School

58 0 5261 Maddox Mcfarlane 8th 00:14:56.80 Guthrie Junior High

59 39 582 Andrew Vaughn 8th 00:14:59.17 Bethany  Middle School

60 0 2433 aryon barrow K 00:15:06.96 John Marshall Enterprise Middle School

61 40 7501 Kale Potthoff 7th 00:15:08.07 Heritage Hall Middle School

62 0 2651 Cayson Spencer 6th 00:15:09.60 Carl Albert Middle School

63 (41) 437 Jai Paradee 7th 00:15:10.01 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

64 0 2656 Karson Tucker 7th 00:15:10.30 Carl Albert Middle School

65 0 2479 Connor Lowe 6th 00:15:11.24 Carl Albert Middle School

66 42 7502 Knight Schroeder 7th 00:15:11.78 Heritage Hall Middle School

67 0 2248 Eli Johnson 6th 00:15:14.19 Carl Albert Middle School

68 0 2658 Darren Waggerman 7th 00:15:16.51 Carl Albert Middle School

69 0 5014 Steven Field 8th 00:15:17.17 Guthrie Junior High

70 0 5237 Hudson Green 7th 00:15:22.43 Guthrie Junior High

71 43 7262 Carson Henderson 8th 00:15:22.87 Heritage Hall Middle School

72 44 7883 Henry Price 6th 00:15:23.54 Le Monde Int'l MS

73 0 7946 Ethan Wise 7th 00:15:24.21 OKC Storm - MS

74 45 7251 Holland Champney 7th 00:15:25.45 Heritage Hall Middle School

75 (46) 7260 Luke Florence 7th 00:15:27.74 Heritage Hall Middle School

76 (47) 554 Owen Riley 8th 00:15:28.45 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

77 48 9878 Andy Gallegos 8th 00:15:29.08 Western Heights Middle School

78 0 115 Sutton Dearmon 7th 00:15:30.28 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

79 0 895 Kevin Cole 8th 00:15:37.61 Carl Albert Middle School

80 0 5462 Levi Potter 7th 00:15:54.04 Guthrie Junior High

81 (49) 9702 Jayden Villa Esquivel 7th 00:15:57.65 Western Heights Middle School

82 0 5551 Camden Womak 8th 00:15:59.44 Guthrie Junior High

83 50 7886 Brayden Woodard 7th 00:16:00.71 Le Monde Int'l MS

84 0 5260 Jakota McFall 8th 00:16:11.56 Guthrie Junior High

85 0 2384 Adam Long 8th 00:16:20.21 Carl Albert Middle School

86 0 7921 Jordan Earley 7th 00:16:21.74 Moore Junior High

87 0 2231 ryder stuck 6th 00:16:25.88 Carl Albert Middle School

88 (51) 9730 Bradley Brown 7th 00:16:26.70 Western Heights Middle School

89 0 5382 Landon Morava 7th 00:16:32.65 Guthrie Junior High

90 0 2496 Kasen Smith 6th 00:16:33.38 Carl Albert Middle School

91 0 2659 Truman White 6th 00:16:34.14 Carl Albert Middle School

92 0 897 Dawson Ethridge 6th 00:16:34.57 Carl Albert Middle School

93 0 123 Birch Kolb 8th 00:16:35.24 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

94 0 894 Bentley Case 6th 00:16:40.83 Carl Albert Middle School



95 0 2495 Jace Simmons 7th 00:16:52.96 Carl Albert Middle School

96 0 7924 Lukas Freeman 7th 00:16:54.60 Moore Junior High

97 52 7970 Isaac Powers 7th 00:16:57.32 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

98 0 2497 Carter Smith 7th 00:17:08.57 Carl Albert Middle School

99 0 9704 Elliot Brown 7th 00:17:19.27 Western Heights Middle School

100 53 2432 tanner fields K 00:17:20.51 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

101 54 7964 Karson Collyar 7th 00:17:31.57 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

102 (55) 7268 Benton Huddleston 7th 00:17:33.40 Heritage Hall Middle School

103 0 896 Isaac Costner 6th 00:17:39.31 Carl Albert Middle School

104 0 7270 Finn ODaniel 7th 00:17:43.25 Heritage Hall Middle School

105 0 9880 Gabriel Herrod 8th 00:17:46.72 Western Heights Middle School

106 0 7929 Jack Laib 8th 00:17:48.26 Moore Junior High

107 0 2653 Troy Taylor 8th 00:17:52.51 Carl Albert Middle School

108 0 9695 Jorge Mendoza 8th 00:18:01.88 Western Heights Middle School

109 0 7986 Demarcus Hernandez 8th 00:18:05.56 Webster Middle School

110 0 9673 Pablo Jaramillo 8th 00:18:20.51 Western Heights Middle School

111 0 2482 Skylar Oakley 8th 00:18:28.61 Carl Albert Middle School

112 56 593 Ian Escalera 8th 00:18:39.84 Capitol Hill Middle School

113 0 2488 Caiden Roberson 6th 00:18:46.94 Carl Albert Middle School

114 0 9755 Andy Cifuenteslopez 7th 00:18:47.22 Western Heights Middle School

115 0 7551 Spencer Squire 7th 00:18:48.37 Heritage Hall Middle School

116 0 7256 Harry Evers 8th 00:18:50.27 Heritage Hall Middle School

117 0 7877 Aaden Threat 7th 00:18:51.40 John Marshall Enterprise Middle School

118 0 7266 Sawyer Hill 8th 00:18:54.67 Heritage Hall Middle School

119 57 575 Rex Gering 7th 00:19:02.95 Bethany  Middle School

120 58 590 Jervoz Anderson 8th 00:19:10.44 Capitol Hill Middle School

121 0 9881 Izack Perez 8th 00:19:16.10 Western Heights Middle School

122 59 7881 Alexander Gomez 8th 00:19:25.36 Le Monde Int'l MS

123 0 5254 Ashton Havenar 7th 00:19:50.54 Guthrie Junior High

124 0 7247 Jack Banarjee 7th 00:19:53.65 Heritage Hall Middle School

125 (60) 7880 Zachery Bullcoming 8th 00:19:58.09 Le Monde Int'l MS

126 0 9682 Alexander Magueyal 8th 00:20:07.07 Western Heights Middle School

127 0 5009 Ethan Cotton 7th 00:20:55.51 Guthrie Junior High

128 0 7590 Hoke Waterman 7th 00:21:16.16 Heritage Hall Middle School

129 (61) 7882 Oliver Price 7th 00:21:17.65 Le Monde Int'l MS

130 0 2660 Dayton Whitney 7th 00:21:19.14 Carl Albert Middle School

131 62 591 Joshua Arnett 7th 00:22:11.66 Capitol Hill Middle School

132 0 7535 Rian Sharp 7th 00:22:47.48 Heritage Hall Middle School

133 (63) 7968 Carter Moore 7th 00:23:05.85 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

134 0 5239 Emmett Hardin 7th 00:23:14.33 Guthrie Junior High

135 (64) 576 Sammuel Johnson 7th 00:23:59.37 Bethany  Middle School

136 (65) 580 Charlie Thompson 6th 00:24:03.14 Bethany  Middle School

137 0 7988 Isaac Ortega Fuentes 8th 00:24:12.41 Webster Middle School

138 66 594 Vladimir Garcia 7th 00:27:41.66 Capitol Hill Middle School

139 0 150 Titus Lee 8th 00:33:04.73 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

140 67 592 David Duron 8th 00:35:43.85 Capitol Hill Middle School

Terra Verde 5/6 Girls

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Unattached 00:11:09.74 3

1 Carl Albert Elementary 00:08:00.83 21 St. Gerard Elem Sch 00:08:41.91 2

2 Guthrie Elementary School 00:08:35.87 40 Friend - ORES (2) 00:09:16.13 2

OKC Storm - MS 00:06:42.77 1

Academy (JH) of Classical 00:07:04.06 1

Christian Studies

OKC Storm - Elem Sch 00:07:06.90 1



john marshel e 00:07:29.11 1

Cyril Junior High 00:07:42.02 1

Holy Trinity Lutheran 00:08:12.49 1

ElementarySchool

Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) 00:08:32.53 1

School

Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) 00:09:23.86 1

School

Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) 00:09:49.03 1

School

Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) 00:11:34.90 1

School

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time# of Finishers Team Score

1 Carl Albert Elementary 00:08:00.83 16 21

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 7 598 Viola Fields 00:07:48.84 2

 2 8 597 Gabriella Chamer 00:07:50.25 3

 3 9 600 Madison Fuqua 00:08:00.96 4

 4 11 623 Hannah Ladd 00:08:03.36 5

 5 15 639 Emory Vancuren 00:08:20.73 7

 6 17 625 Peyton Leniger 00:08:39.13 (8)

 7 18 621 Madilyn Ireton 00:08:47.64 (9)

2 Guthrie Elementary School 00:08:35.87 9 40

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 2687 Hazel Rumsey 00:07:31.49 1

 2 12 2688 Talia Shea 00:08:05.64 6

 3 19 2430 lilli slawson 00:08:53.20 10

 4 20 2682 Oakley Cherry 00:09:00.76 11

 5 27 2681 Amanda Botello 00:09:28.26 12

 6 29 2685 Zoe Hester 00:09:33.93 (13)

 7 31 2691 Dylan Woodard 00:10:08.34 (14)

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip TimeTeam
1 0 7938 Paisley Kevil 6th 00:06:42.77 OKC Storm - MS

2 0 96 Peyton Damron 8th 00:07:04.06 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

3 0 7933 Kennedy Kevil 4th 00:07:06.90 OKC Storm - Elem Sch

4 0 2434 abilyn hooker K 00:07:29.11 john marshel e

5 1 2687 Hazel Rumsey 5th 00:07:31.49 Guthrie Elementary School

6 0 2669 Autumn Ladymon 6th 00:07:42.03 Cyril Junior High

7 2 598 Viola Fields 3rd 00:07:48.84 Carl Albert Elementary

8 3 597 Gabriella Chamer 5th 00:07:50.25 Carl Albert Elementary

9 4 600 Madison Fuqua 4th 00:08:00.96 Carl Albert Elementary

10 0 7948 Matilda Laurel 5th 00:08:02.36 St. Gerard Elem Sch

11 5 623 Hannah Ladd 5th 00:08:03.36 Carl Albert Elementary

12 6 2688 Talia Shea 5th 00:08:05.64 Guthrie Elementary School

13 0 7699 Hannah Amendt 6th 00:08:12.49 Holy Trinity Lutheran ElementarySchool

14 0 2673 Mechellie Felisbino 5th 00:08:13.59 Friend - ORES (2)

15 7 639 Emory Vancuren 3rd 00:08:20.73 Carl Albert Elementary

16 0 7952 Kaitlyn Cook 6th 00:08:32.53 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

17 (8) 625 Peyton Leniger 3rd 00:08:39.13 Carl Albert Elementary

18 (9) 621 Madilyn Ireton 4th 00:08:47.64 Carl Albert Elementary

19 10 2430 lilli slawson 5th 00:08:53.20 Guthrie Elementary School

20 11 2682 Oakley Cherry 3rd 00:09:00.76 Guthrie Elementary School

21 0 616 Valli Gaddis 3rd 00:09:02.80 Carl Albert Elementary

22 0 629 Saylor Myers 3rd 00:09:14.45 Carl Albert Elementary



23 0 7971 Lydia Marx 5th 00:09:15.56 Unattached

24 0 599 Jordyn Fuqua 2nd 00:09:20.25 Carl Albert Elementary

25 0 7947 Ameila Davenport 5th 00:09:21.45 St. Gerard Elem Sch

26 0 7962 Isabel Underwood 5th 00:09:23.86 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

27 12 2681 Amanda Botello 5th 00:09:28.26 Guthrie Elementary School

28 0 622 Sloan Joseph 3rd 00:09:31.19 Carl Albert Elementary

29 (13) 2685 Zoe Hester 5th 00:09:33.93 Guthrie Elementary School

30 0 7959 Izzie Irons 5th 00:09:49.03 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

31 (14) 2691 Dylan Woodard 6th 00:10:08.34 Guthrie Elementary School

32 0 596 Kyla Black 3rd 00:10:10.46 Carl Albert Elementary

33 0 7972 Liv Nguyen 5th 00:10:15.25 Unattached

34 0 2674 Harper Roath 5th 00:10:18.67 Friend - ORES (2)

35 0 634 Savannah Shannon 2nd 00:10:23.95 Carl Albert Elementary

36 0 636 Blakley Sneed 2nd 00:10:37.30 Carl Albert Elementary

37 0 633 Joanna Rennick 2nd 00:10:39.65 Carl Albert Elementary

38 0 2686 Indie Pickard 5th 00:11:17.68 Guthrie Elementary School

39 0 7960 Shalini Kilic 5th 00:11:34.90 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

40 0 2684 Isabella Flores 6th 00:13:31.46 Guthrie Elementary School

41 0 7973 Kathren Verba 5th 00:13:58.39 Unattached

42 0 627 Arden Morris 3rd 00:14:10.13 Carl Albert Elementary

Terra Verde 5/6 Boys

Team Overall Results non-Scoring Teams
Name Average Time Finishers

Place Name Average Time Score Friend - ORES (2) 00:08:13.49 4

1 Carl Albert Elementary 00:07:12.73 22 Holy Trinity Lutheran 00:08:17.02 3

2 Guthrie Elementary School 00:08:04.45 37 ElementarySchool

Unattached 00:06:53.27 2

Academy (JH) of Classical 00:06:36.58 1

Christian Studies

Academy (JH) of Classical 00:06:54.89 1

Christian Studies

Academy (JH) of Classical 00:07:39.19 1

Christian Studies

terra verde 00:07:49.38 1

St. Gerard Elem Sch 00:07:51.41 1

Academy (JH) of Classical 00:08:11.53 1

Christian Studies

Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) 00:08:47.50 1

School

Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) 00:09:02.22 1

School

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time# of Finishers Team Score

1 Carl Albert Elementary 00:07:12.73 16 22

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 1 691 Sami Maiz 00:06:29.28 1

 2 3 690 Tristan Leniger 00:06:47.46 2

 3 8 656 Eli Chamer 00:07:13.97 4

 4 14 777 Carter Rennick 00:07:43.40 7

 5 17 726 Kallen Manwell 00:07:49.52 8

 6 20 778 Coen Schwartz 00:08:00.63 (9)

 7 21 779 Deangelo Stewart 00:08:06.27 (10)

2 Guthrie Elementary School 00:08:04.45 5 37

 Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

 1 5 2693 Mason Canary 00:06:52.10 3



 2 9 2692 Gage Ambriz 00:07:22.16 5

 3 11 2697 Luke Gill 00:07:36.43 6

 4 25 2694 Jaxon Canary 00:08:43.04 11

 5 36 2699 Atticus Semrad 00:09:48.52 12

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip TimeTeam
1 1 691 Sami Maiz 5th 00:06:29.28 Carl Albert Elementary

2 0 553 Ian Riley 6th 00:06:36.58 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

3 2 690 Tristan Leniger 5th 00:06:47.46 Carl Albert Elementary

4 0 7975 Benjamin Marx 5th 00:06:50.55 Unattached

5 3 2693 Mason Canary 4th 00:06:52.10 Guthrie Elementary School

6 0 552 Elliot Rhea 5th 00:06:54.89 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

7 0 7974 Knox Champney 5th 00:06:55.98 Unattached

8 4 656 Eli Chamer 3rd 00:07:13.97 Carl Albert Elementary

9 5 2692 Gage Ambriz 4th 00:07:22.16 Guthrie Elementary School

10 0 7867 Micah Thiel 6th 00:07:23.89 Holy Trinity Lutheran ElementarySchool

11 6 2697 Luke Gill 5th 00:07:36.43 Guthrie Elementary School

12 0 555 Ignacio Scaperlanda 6th 00:07:39.19 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

13 0 7701 Christian Corzo 6th 00:07:39.82 Holy Trinity Lutheran ElementarySchool

14 7 777 Carter Rennick 5th 00:07:43.40 Carl Albert Elementary

15 0 2680 Dawson Woods 6th 00:07:45.38 Friend - ORES (2)

16 0 2431 clayton dixon K 00:07:49.38 terra verde

17 8 726 Kallen Manwell 2nd 00:07:49.52 Carl Albert Elementary

18 0 7950 Charles Peterson 5th 00:07:51.41 St. Gerard Elem Sch

19 0 2675 Gage Brown 5th 00:07:58.52 Friend - ORES (2)

20 (9) 778 Coen Schwartz 5th 00:08:00.63 Carl Albert Elementary

21 (10) 779 Deangelo Stewart 3rd 00:08:06.27 Carl Albert Elementary

22 0 477 Rhett Poe 6th 00:08:11.53 Academy (JH) of Classical Christian Studies

23 0 2678 Grayson Strong 5th 00:08:17.20 Friend - ORES (2)

24 0 780 Darius Towns 5th 00:08:29.60 Carl Albert Elementary

25 11 2694 Jaxon Canary 5th 00:08:43.04 Guthrie Elementary School

26 0 775 Julius Mosley 5th 00:08:46.84 Carl Albert Elementary

27 0 7965 adam de robles 5th 00:08:47.50 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

28 0 2676 Noah Brown 5th 00:08:52.87 Friend - ORES (2)

29 0 659 Cruz Ergenbright 5th 00:08:54.31 Carl Albert Elementary

30 0 754 Fin Morris 4th 00:09:01.51 Carl Albert Elementary

31 0 7969 VJ Myers 6th 00:09:02.22 Terra Verde Discovery (Middle) School

32 0 776 Levi Pumphrey 5th 00:09:03.40 Carl Albert Elementary

33 0 676 Noah Ladd 3rd 00:09:08.82 Carl Albert Elementary

34 0 654 Samson Barbero 3rd 00:09:10.23 Carl Albert Elementary

35 0 7866 Parker Fite 5th 00:09:47.35 Holy Trinity Lutheran ElementarySchool

36 12 2699 Atticus Semrad 6th 00:09:48.52 Guthrie Elementary School

37 0 672 Christopher Gildon 2nd 00:10:07.54 Carl Albert Elementary

38 0 782 Jason Waggerman 3rd 00:10:35.24 Carl Albert Elementary


